Group Members

Name

Organization/Affiliation

Title

Email Address

Phone Number

+Ken Payne

El Dorado County Water
Agency

General Manager

ken.payne@edcgov.us

(530) 621-5403

Charlene Carveth

County of El Dorado

Agricultural Commissioner

charlene.carveth@edcgov.us

(530) 621-5522

| Tiffany Schmid

County of El Dorado

Director of Planning and
Building

tiffany.schmid@edcgov.us

(530) 621- 5123

Brian Mueller

El Dorado Irrigation District

Manager, Engineering

bmueller@eid.org

(530) 642-4029

Steve Palmer

Georgetown Divide Public
Utility District

General Manager

spalmer@gd-pud.org

(530) 333-4356

Adam Brown

Georgetown Divide Public
Utility District

Water Resources Manager

abrown@gd-pud.org

Jodi Lauther

Grizzly Flats Community
Services District

General Manager

gfbill@sbcglobal.net

(530) 622-9626

Shannon Cotulla

South Tahoe Public Utility
District

Assistant General
Manager, Legislative
Affairs

scotulla@stpud.dst.ca.us

(530) 544-6474

John Thiel

South Tahoe Public Utility
District

General Manager

jthiel@stpud.dst.ca.us

(530) 543-6201

Sean Barclay

Tahoe City Public Utility
District

General Manager

sbarclay@tcpud.org

(530) 580-6051

Anne Novotny

County of El Dorado

Deputy Director of
Planning

anne.novotny@edcgov.us

(530) 621-5931

'Brendan Ferry

County of El Dorado

Principal Planner

brendan.ferry@edcgov.us

(530) 573-7905

leeBoune V)]

Leeonwe p\wwaFedeap, J $

oA [-1483

Counrd ) EVONu
3 B

» Pepudtin Be Comin .
R

£y
J

Consultant Support

Name

Organization/Affiliation

Area of Support

Email Address

Phone Number

J/'Yung-Hsin Sun

Stantec

WRDMP lead

yung-hsin.sun@stantec.com

(916) 801-5094

Vanessa Nishikawa | Stantec Plan Development Lead, vanessa.nishikawa@stantec.com (916) 418 — 8259
Facilitator
w,.\.‘.u Rebecca Guo Stantec Facilitator rebecca.guo@stantec.com (916) 418-8402
4 Maritza Flores Stantec Content Synthesis, Scribe maritza.floresmarquez@stantec.com | (916) 418 — 8242
Kimberly Clyma Stantec Forest Fires kimberly.clyma@stantec.com (916) 773-8100
WW\W Rick Lind EN2 EDCWA Management RLind@EN2Resources.com (530) 626-1401
A I Support
I\Rmv Tracey Eden- EN2 EDCWA Management tedenbishop@gmail.com (530) 919-2756
Bishop Support
|_Kristin Hunter EN2 Natural Resource Analyst Kristenhunter@EN2Resources.com
@ Lindsay Pangburn Prosio Communications Account Supervisor Ipangburn@prosiopr.com (916) 251-1284
—Key:

WRDMP = Water Resources Development and Management Plan
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Additional Contacts for Scheduling and Other Coordination Purposes
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Name Organization/Affiliation Email Address Phone Number
Julianne van El Dorado County Water Agency julianne.vanleeuwen@edcgov.us (530) 621- 6635
Leeuwen

Tami Scowcroft El Dorado County Water Agency tami.scowcroft@edcgov.us (530) 621- 6678
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